## **QUESTION NO 14**

## By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 March 2018

To ask the Convener for the details of all un-adopted housing developments in Kirkliston and South Queensferry.

Specifically:

- **Question** (1) The name or address of each development?
- Answer (1)
- **Question** (2) Which of these are still under 2 years since the development completed, and therefore not yet started the road adoption process?
- Answer (2)
- Question(3)Of the others which are currently going through road<br/>adoption, please provide the following:
  - The approx. date the process started
  - The current status (I.e. How close to adoption it is)
- Answer (3)
- Question (4) Of those identified in (3), where the adoption process has been going for a year or longer, please provide the following:
  - The outstanding issues
  - The expected timescales for resolution
- Answer (4)